

Reference:	FOI.610.19
Subject:	Orthotics services
Date of Request:	23 April 2019

Requested

1. A list of hospitals & clinics in your health board/trust that have Orthotic departments, specifying whether they are private, NHS or both?
2. Contact details for each of these Orthotic departments.
3. A list of any third parties who have the contracts to run NHS Orthotic services within your health board/trust.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) offers NHS Orthotic services at five of its clinical sites: Glangwili General Hospital, Prince Philip Hospital, Cardigan and District Hospital, Bronglais General Hospital, Withybush General Hospital.
2. Postal addresses for each of the clinical sites named in question 1 can be found via the following link. Additional communication relating to the UHB Orthotic services should be directed to the Head of Podiatry and Orthotics, Priory Day Hospital, Glangwili General Hospital.

<http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/862/page/42912>

3. The UHB has commissioned Dacey Orthotics, Cardiff to provide some orthoses.